Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented	
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption April 23, 2	2021

RESOLUTION BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE RETAINING IRA M. EMANUEL ESQ. AS SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE VILLAGE

WHEREAS, said Village Board currently retains Dennis E. A. Lynch of Blanchard & Wilson, LLP, as Special Counsel for the Village; and

WHEREAS, said Village Board shall replace Dennis E. A. Lynch as special Counsel for the Village; and

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove,

THAT said Village Board hereby retains Ira M. Emanuel, Esq. as Special Counsel for the Village.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: April 23, 2021